Gallup Omnibus Data 1967, omnibus nr. 09

DDA-1300

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6709 DDA STUDY NUMBER

V2 6709 YEAR

V3 67 MNIBUS NUMBER

V4 6709 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V5 6709 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 6709 URBANIZATION

V7 6709 MONTH

V8 6709 SEX

V9 6709 AGE

V10 6709 MARITAL STATUS

V11 6709 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
V12 6709 WAY INCOME RESPOND.
V13 6709 INCOME RESPONDENT
V14 6709 INCOME HOUSEHOLD
V15 6709 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
V16 67 HOOLING RESPOND.
V17 6709 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
V18 6709 HOUSE.HUSBAND

V19 6709 HOUSE.HOUSEWIFE

V20 6709 HOUSE.CHILDREN 0-7
V21 6709 H E.CHILDREN 8-14
V22 6709 HOUSE.ADULTS 15-17
V23 6709 HOUSE.OTHER ADULTS
V24 6709 ADULTS > 15 YEARS
V25 67 HILDREN < 15 YEAR
V26 6709 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
V27 6709 SOCIAL CLASS

V28 6709 OCCUPATION HOUSEWTI.

V29 6709 FULL/PART-TIME

Vv 709 RESP.POS.IN H EH.
V31 6709 LIFE-CYCLE

V32 6709 TYPE OF HOME

V33 6709 PARTY AFFILIATION
V34 67 V. PERFORMANCE
V35 6709 STUNG BY BEES

V36 6709 NO. OF TIMES STUNG
V37 6709 KIND:WASP

Vv 709 KIND:ORDINARY BEE
V39 6709 KIND:BUMBLE-BEE
V40 6709 KIND:DON'T REMEMBER
V41 6709 STUNG: THE ARM

V42 6709 STUNG: THE LEG

V43 67 TUNG: THE FINGER
V44 6709 STUNG: THE HAND
V45 6709 STUNG: THE NECK
V46 6709 STUNG: THE THIGH
Va7 67 TUNG: OTHER

V48 6709 STUNG: DON'T REMEM.
V49 6709 PLACE OUTSIDE

V50 6709 PLACE INSIDE

V51 6709 PLACE DON'T REMEMB.

Revision: 395



V52 6709 EFF. ITCHING

V53 6709 EFF. SWELLED A LOT
V54 6709 EFF. SWELLED A BIT

Vv 709 EFF. BECAME RED

V56 6709 EFF. BECAME SORE
V57 6709 EFF. STINGING

V58 6709 EFF. NOT SO BAD

V59 6709 EFF. OTHER

Vv 709 EFF. PAINFUL/HURT
V61 6709 EFF. UNCOMFORTABLE
V62 6709 EFF. NO SWELLING
V63 6709 EFF. FELT UNWELL

V64 6709 EFF. DON'T KNOW

V65 6709 MEDICAL ATTENTION
V66 6709 TREA. NOT TREATED
V67 6709 TREA. SPIRIT

V68 6709 TREA. VINEGAR

V69 6709 TREA. AMMONIA WATER
V70 6709 TREA. OINTMENT

V71 6709 TREA. OIDINE

V72 6709 TREA. RAW ONION,RUB
V73 6709 TREA. LD WATER
V74 6709 TREA. OTHER

V75 6709 TREA. DON'T REMEMB.
V76 6709 CO-OP BREAKING UP
V77 6709 CO-OP PROFITS MOST
V78 6709 CO-OP APPROACH MOST
V79 6709 POLICE BEHAVE BRUT.
V80 6709 DAN.POL.MORE BRUTA.

Variabler

e V1 6709 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1324
Manglende 0
Minimum 1300
Maximum 1300
Gennemsnit 1300
Median 1300

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6709 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
| ]

Gyldige 1324
Manglende 0
Minimum 1967
Maximum 1967
Gennemsnit 1967
Median 1967

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6709 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 09 for all respondents. It was gene
rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1324
Manglende 0
Minimum 9



Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V4 6709 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1324
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1324
Gennemsnit 662
Median 662
Standardafvigelse 382

e V5 6709 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

59 59 782 1 case not
duplicated
34 34 444 2 one
duplicate
6 6 76 3 two
duplicates
2 2 20 4 three
duplicates
0 0 1 5 four
duplicates
0 0 1 6 five
duplicates

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6709 URBANIZATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 222 1 capital

10 10 129 2 suburbs

33 33 441 3 provincial
towns

40 40 532 4 rural
districts

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6709 MONTH
o tion rrin

o 6. Month:

in al

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1324

9 September



100

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6709 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8a. Sex:
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 45 593 1 men

55 55 731 2 women
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6709 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8b. Age:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 68 115-17

years

12 12 161 218 - 24
years

11 11 151 325-30
years

16 16 217 431 -40
years

19 19 250 541 -50
years

15 15 201 651 -60
years

21 21 276 7 61 years
or more

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6709 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8c. Marital status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 244 1 single
72 72 955 2 married

9 9 125 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6709 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9a. Occupational status of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 174 1 worker,



11

10

30

100

Svarprocent: 100

11 146
10 136
8 109

6 83

5 65
30 396
9 120

7 95
100 1324

unskilled

2 worker,
skilled

3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

4 other
salaried
persons

5 farmer,
independent

6 other
independent

7 housewife,
not self-
supporting

8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pens.

9 other
persons
without
occupation

e V12 6709 WAY INCOME RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9b. Way of income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21

29

16

34
100

32 277
44 380
25 215
452

100 1324

Svarprocent: 66

1 paid per
hour,
day, week

2 paid per
month

3 other way
of
payment

9 Uoplyst

e V13 6709 INCOME RESPONDENT

o Questions occurrin

in al

o 10a. Income of respondent:

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

34

21

10

15

15

34

21

10

15

15

449

279

128

193

192

83

1no
income

2 less than
12.000
Dkr

312 -
17.999
Dkr.

418 -
25.999
Dkr.

526.000
Dkr. or
more

6 don't
know, will



not
answer

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6709 INCOME HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 10b. Total income of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

24 24 320 1 less than
17.999
Dkr.

19 19 250 218 -
25.999
Dkr.

17 17 226 326 -
33.999
Dkr.

12 12 154 4 34 -
45,999
Dkr.

10 10 136 546.000
Dkr. or
more

18 18 238 6 don't
know, will
not
answer

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6709 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 1la. Supporters occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 224 1 worker,
unskilled

16 16 215 2 worker,
skilled

9 9 117 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

15 15 192 4 other
salaried
persons

13 13 169 5 farmer,
independent

12 12 164 6 other
independent

13 13 177 7 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pens.

5 5 66 8 other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6709 SCHOOLING RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al



o 11b. Schooling of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

74 74 981 1 elementary
school

20 20 259 2 middle
school/real-
examination

6 6 83 3 secondary
school/university

0 1 8
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6709 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12a. Children younger than 2 years of age?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 152 1 yes
88 89 1171 2 no
0 1 8
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6709 HOUSE.HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 168 0 not
mentioned

87 87 1156 1 mentioned
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6709 HOUSE.HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 79 0 not
mentioned

94 94 1245 1 mentioned
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6709 HOUSE.CHILDREN 0-7
) tion curring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Children 0 - 7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

74 74 985 0 not
mentioned

26 26 339 1 mentioned
100 100 1324



Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6709 HOUSE.CHILDREN 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Children 8 - 14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

76 76 1007 0 not
mentioned

24 24 317 1 mentioned
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6709 HOUSE.ADULTS 15-17
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Adults 15 - 17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 1099 0 not
mentioned

17 17 225 1 mentioned
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6709 HOUSE.OTHER ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Other adults

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

75 75 998 0 not
mentioned

25 25 326 1 mentioned
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6709 ADULTS > 15 YEARS
) tion curring in al

o 12c. Number of adults 15 years or above:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 166 11 adult
54 54 719 2 2 adults
23 23 308 3 3 adults

10 10 131 4 4 adults
or more

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V25 6709 CHILDREN < 15 YEARS
o Questions occurring in al

o 13a. Number of children younger than 15 years:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 45 238 11 child



14 36 190 2 2 children
6 14 75 3 3 children

2 6 30 4 4 children
or more

60 791 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 40

e V26 6709 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
) estions occurring in al

o 13b. Total number of persons in the household:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 153 1 1 person

29 29 380 2 2 persons
24 24 319 3 3 persons
20 20 266 4 4 persons

16 16 206 5 5 persons
or more

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6709 SOCIAL CLASS
o Questions occurring in al

o 13c. Social class

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
62 62 816 11 (lower

class)

33 33 436 2 II (middle
class)

5 5 72 3 III (upper
class)

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6709 OCCUPATION HOUSEWI.
) ion rring in al

o 14a. Housewifes occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 87 1no

housewife
65 65 866 2 not self-

supporting
28 28 371 3 self-

supporting

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6709 FULL/PART-TIME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14b. If self-supporting:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 53 195 1 full-time

13 47 172 2 part-time

72 957 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1324



Svarprocent: 28

e V30 6709 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14c. Respondents position in the household:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 34 449 1 husband
53 53 699 2 housewife/single
man
7 7 87 3 son older than
15 years
4 4 57 4 daughter older
than 15 years

1 1 14 5 other adult men
1 1 18 6 other adult
wonmen

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V31 6709 LIFE-CYCLE
o Questions occurring in al

o 15a. Life-cycle:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 109 1 young
household/young
single person
(younger than
45 years, no
children)

15 15 192 2 household with
small children
(oldest child 0 -
7 years)

8 8 109 3 household with
children (oldest
child 8 - 12
years)

28 28 369 4 household with
big children
living at home
(oldest child 13 -
20 years)

21 21 281 5 elderly
household
without children
(husband older
than 45 years)

9 9 124 6 elderly single
person (1 person
older than 45
years)

10 11 139 7 others

0 1 8
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 6709 TYPE OF HOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 15b. Type of home:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 51 672 1 own house,



rented house

14 14 180 2 own farm, rented
farm

6 6 76 3 flat in a house
27 27 362 4 flat in an

appartmenthouse
2 2 33 5 lodgers
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6709 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 35/36. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 261 1 Socialdemokratiet
6 6 77 2 Radikale

12 12 160 3 Konservative

10 10 133 4 Venstre

0 0 1 5 Retsforbundet

1 1 6 Kommunister

1 1 8 7 De Uafhaengige

3 3 44 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

1 1 18 9 Liberalt Centrum

0 0 2 10 Slesvigsk Parti
10 10 129 11 no right of voting
39 12 would not vote

1 1 10 13 don't know
whether will vote
or not

10 10 138 14 refuse to answer
which party

3 3 44 15 refuse to answer,
whether will vote
or not

19 19 251 16 don't know which
party
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6709 GOV. PERFORMANCE
o Special questions omnibus

o 52a. Do you think the present government has done well, relatively well or not so well during the time it has been in
power?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 123 1 well
27 27 355 2 relatively

well
44 44 582 3 not so

well
20 20 264 4 don't

know

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V35 6709 STUNG BY BEES
o Special questions omnibus

o 52b. Have you been stung by bees this summer?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 234 1 yes
82 82 1090 2 no

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100

e V36 6709 NO. OF TIMES STUNG
o Special guestions omnibus

o 52c. (If yes) - How many times?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 67 156 1 once

2 14 33 2 twice
1 6 14 3 3 times
1 4 10 4 4 times
1 8 18 55 times or
more
0 1 3 6 don't
remember
82 1090 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 18

e V37 6709 KIND:WASP
o Special questions omnibus

o 53a. Was it a wasp, an ordinary bee or a bumble-bee? Wasp

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 20 47 0 not

mentioned
14 80 187 1 mentioned
82 1090 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V38 6709 KIND:ORDINARY BEE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 53a. Was it a wasp, an ordinary bee or a bumble-bee? Ordinary bee

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
15 85 200 0 not

mentioned
3 15 34 1 mentioned
82 1090 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V39 6709 KIND:BUMBLE-BEE
) ial tions omni

o 53a. Was it a wasp, an ordinary bee or a bumble-bee? Bumble-bee

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 97 228 0 not
mentioned

0 3 6 1 mentioned
82 1090 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V40 6709 KIND:DON'T REMEMBER
o Special questions omnibus

o 53a. Was it a wasp, an ordinary bee or a bumble-bee? Dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 94 219 0 not

mentioned
1 6 15 1 mentioned
82 1090 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18
e V41 6709 STUNG: THE ARM
) cial tions omni

o 53b. Where were you stung? The arm

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 78 183 0 not

mentioned
4 22 52 1 mentioned
82 1089 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V42 6709 STUNG: THE LEG
o Special guestions omnibus

o 53b. Where were you stung? The leg

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 89 210 0 not

mentioned
2 11 25 1 mentioned
82 1089 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V43 6709 STUNG: THE FINGER
o Special guestions omnibus

o 53b. Where were you stung? The finger

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 80 187 0 not

mentioned
4 20 48 1 mentioned
82 1089 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V44 6709 STUNG: THE HAND
o Special questions omnibus

o 53b. Where were you stung? The hand

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 83 195 0 not



mentioned
3 17 40 1 mentioned
82 1089 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V45 6709 STUNG: THE NECK
o Special questions omnibus

o 53b. Where were you stung? The neck

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 91 215 0 not

mentioned
2 9 20 1 mentioned
82 1089 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V46 6709 STUNG: THE THIGH
o Special questions omnibus

o 53b. Where were you stung? The thigh

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 94 221 0 not

mentioned
1 6 14 1 mentioned
82 1089 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18
e V47 6709 STUNG: OTHER
) ial tions omni

o 53b. Where were you stung? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 70 165 0 not

mentioned
5 30 70 1 mentioned
82 1089 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V48 6709 STUNG: DON'T REMEM.
o Special guestions omnibus

o 53b. Where were you stung? Dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 95 224 0 not

mentioned
1 5 11 1 mentioned
82 1089 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V49 6709 PLACE OUTSIDE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54a. Were you outside or inside when you were stung? Outside



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 36 84 0 not

mentioned
11 64 149 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V50 6709 PLACE INSIDE
o Special questions omnibus

o 54a. Were you outside or inside when you were stung? Inside

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 61 142 0 not

mentioned
7 39 91 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18
e V51 6709 PLACE DON'T REMEMB.
) ial tions omni

o 54a. Were you outside or inside when you were stung? Dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 98 229 0 not

mentioned
0 2 4 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V52 6709 EFF. ITCHING
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Itching

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 85 198 0 not

mentioned
3 15 34 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V53 6709 EFF. SWELLED A LOT
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Swelled a lot

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 84 194 0 not

mentioned
3 16 38 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18



e V54 6709 EFF. SWELLED A BIT
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Swelled/swelled a bit

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 75 173 0 not

mentioned
4 25 59 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V55 6709 EFF. BECAME RED
o Special questions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Became red

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 97 225 0 not

mentioned
1 3 7 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V56 6709 EFF. BECAME SORE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Became sore

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 98 228 0 not

mentioned
0 2 4 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V57 6709 EFF. STINGING
o Special questions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Stinging

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 86 199 0 not

mentioned
2 14 33 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V58 6709 EFF. NOT SO BAD
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Not so bad/neglibable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 79 184 0 not

mentioned
4 21 48 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324



Svarprocent: 18

e V59 6709 EFF. OTHER
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 95 221 0 not

mentioned
1 5 11 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V60 6709 EFF. PAINFUL/HURT
o Special questions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Painful/hurt

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
15 88 203 0 not

mentioned
2 12 29 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V61 6709 EFF. UNCOMFORTABLE
o Special questions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Uncomfortable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 94 218 0 not

mentioned
1 6 14 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V62 6709 EFF. NO SWELLING
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? No swelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 98 227 0 not

mentioned
0 2 5 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V63 6709 EFF. FELT UNWELL
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Felt unwell

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 98 228 0 not
mentioned



0 2 4 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V64 6709 EFF. DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions omnibus

o 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 92 214 0 not

mentioned
1 8 18 1 mentioned
82 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V65 6709 MEDICAL ATTENTION
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56a. Did you have medical attention?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 6 13 1 yes
16 94 217 2no
83 1094 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 17

e V66 6709 TREA. NOT TREATED
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Was not treated

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 68 159 0 not

mentioned
6 32 74 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18
e V67 6709 TREA. SPIRIT
) cial tions omni

o 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Spirit

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 88 204 0 not

mentioned
2 12 29 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V68 6709 TREA. VINEGAR
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Vinegar



% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
16 91 213 0 not

mentioned
2 9 20 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V69 6709 TREA. AMMONIA WATER
o Special questions omnibus

o 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Ammonia water

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 75 175 0 not

mentioned
4 25 58 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V70 6709 TREA. OINTMENT
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Ointment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 97 226 0 not

mentioned
1 3 7 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V71 6709 TREA. OIDINE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Oidine

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 98 229 0 not

mentioned
0 2 4 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V72 6709 TREA. RAW ONION,RUB
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Rubbed with raw onion

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 94 220 0 not

mentioned
1 6 13 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V73 6709 TREA. COLD WATER



o Special guestions omnibus
o 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Cold water

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 100 232 0 not

mentioned
0 0 1 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V74 6709 TREA. OTHER
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 92 214 0 not

mentioned
1 8 19 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V75 6709 TREA. DON'T REMEMB.
o Special questions omnibus

o 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 94 218 0 not

mentioned
1 6 15 1 mentioned
82 1091 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 18

e V76 6709 CO-OP BREAKING UP
o Special guestions omnibus
o 64a. Last time we had a general election was November 1966, the present term is four years until November 1970.
Do you think that Socialdemokratiet and Socialistisk Folkeparti will continue their co-operation through out this
term, so that no general election will come about until 1970, or do you think the co-operation will break up, so that
general election will come about sooner?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

29 29 381 1 the co-
operation
will last

34 34 446 2 the co-
operation
will not
last

38 38 497 3don't
know

100 100 1324
Svarprocent: 100

e V77 6709 CO-OP PROFITS MOST
o Special questions omnibus

o 64b. Which of the two parties do you think profits the most by the co-operation?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



29 29 386 1 Socialdemokratiet
26 26 345 2 Socialistisk
Folkeparti
44 44 583 3 don't know
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 99

e V78 6709 CO-OP APPROACH MOST
o Special guestions omnibus

o 64c. Socialistisk Folkeparti is the most extreme, i.e. is left of Socialdemokratiet. Do you think the co operation
between the two parties will cause Socialdemokratiet to be relatively more extreme, or Socialistisk Folkeparti
relatively less extreme? - In other words, who will approach whom the most?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 262 1 Socialdemokratiet
more extreme

22 22 291 2 Socialistisk
Folkeparti less
extreme

58 58 769 3 don't know

0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100

e V79 6709 POLICE BEHAVE BRUT.
o Special guestions omnibus

o 65a. Do you think the Danish Police behave brutally or not brutally?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

9 9 118 1 brutally
69 69 908 2 not
brutally
9 9 122 3 neither
13 13 176 4 don't
know
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 100
e V80 6709 DAN.POL.MORE BRUTA.

) cial tions omni

o 65b. (If brutally) - Do you think the Danish Police behave more or less brutally than the Police of other democratic
countries?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

1 13 18 1 more
3 27 36 2 less
4 36 48 3 the same
2 24 33 4 don't
know
90 1189 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1324

Svarprocent: 10

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence
o V3: Omnibus number



SEKEEE
O NI

= |
<
o

<<
=
—

<<
—
N

<
=
(6]}

<<
=
IN

<
[~
U1

< |<
= [—=
N

<<
—
o]

<<
(o]

<<
o

<
=

<
N

<<
N
(8]

<<
N
AN

<<|
o)

<<
N

<<
N
o

<<
O

<
o

<
)
-

<<
N

<<
0

O 0 0 0O OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO O 0 00O 0OOOO O O 0 o

N

< oK<
o 8
U-I:

<<
(o)

BRI
C0 N

<
(o]

<<
o

<<
—

<<
N

<<
N
%)

<<
N
~

<<
N
1

<<|
N
N

<<
N
co

<<
N
O

<<
o

<
U1
-

<
U1
N

<<
(8]

<<
AN

o

<<
[o)]

<<
N

<<
o

BEl
o}
O IO

<
o)
—

<<
N

<<
0

|<<|
(o))
o1

<<
o)}

<<
N

Bl

<
-
O

<<
o

<
—

<<
[\]

<
(68}

<
IN

O 0O 0O 0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO O OO O OO OO OO 0 0 0 0o O o o

<
O

Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

1. Urbanization

6. Month:

8a. Sex:

8b. Age:

: 8c. Marital status:

: 9a. Occupational status of respondent:

: 9b. Way of income of respondent:

: 10a. Income of respondent:

: 10b. Total income of household

: 11a. Supporters occupation:

: 11b. Schooling of respondent:

: 12a. Children younger than 2 years of age?

: 12b. Composition of household: Husband

: 12b. Composition of household: Housewife

1 12b. Composition of household: Children 0 - 7 years

: 12b. Composition of household: Children 8 - 14 years

: 12b. Composition of household: Adults 15 - 17 years

: 12b. Composition of household: Other adults

: 12c. Number of adults 15 years or above:

: 13a. Number of children younger than 15 years:

: 13b. Total number of persons in the household:

: 13c. Social class

: 14a. Housewifes occupation:

1 14b. If self-supporting:

: 14c. Respondents position in the household:

: 15a. Life-cycle:

: 15b. Type of home:

: 35/36. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?
: 52a. Do you think the present government has done well, relatively well or not so well during the time it has
in power?

: 52b. Have you been stung by bees this summer?

: 52c. (If yes) - How many times?

: 53a. Was it a wasp, an ordinary bee or a bumble-bee? Wasp

: 53a. Was it a wasp, an ordinary bee or a bumble-bee? Ordinary bee
: 53a. Was it a wasp, an ordinary bee or a bumble-bee? Bumble-bee
: 53a. Was it a wasp, an ordinary bee or a bumble-bee? Dont remember
: 53b. Where were you stung? The arm

: 53b. Where were you stung? The leg

: 53b. Where were you stung? The finger

: 53b. Where were you stung? The hand

: 53b. Where were you stung? The neck

: 53b. Where were you stung? The thigh

: 53b. Where were you stung? Other

: 53b. Where were you stung? Dont remember

: 54a. Were you outside or inside when you were stung? Outside
: 54a. Were you outside or inside when you were stung? Inside

: 54a. Were you outside or inside when you were stung? Dont remember
: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Itching

: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Swelled a lot

: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Swelled/swelled a bit
: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Became red

: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Became sore

: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Stinging

: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Not so bad/neglibable
: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Other

: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Painful/hurt

: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Uncomfortable

: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? No swelling

: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Felt unwell

: 54b/55. What was the effect of the sting? Dont know

: 56a. Did you have medical attention?

: 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Was not treated

: 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Spirit

: 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Vinegar

: 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Ammonia water

: 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Ointment

: 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Oidine

: 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Rubbed with raw onion

: 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Cold water

: 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Other

: 56b/57 How was the sting treated? Dont remember



o V76: 64a. Last time we had a general election was November 1966, the present term is four years until November
1970. Do you think that Socialdemokratiet and Socialistisk Folkeparti will continue their co-operation through out
this term, so that no general election will come about until 1970, or do you think the co-operation will break up, so
that general election will come about sooner?

o V77: 64b. Which of the two parties do you think profits the most by the co-operation?

o V78: 64c. Socialistisk Folkeparti is the most extreme, i.e. is left of Socialdemokratiet. Do you think the co operation

between the two parties will cause Socialdemokratiet to be relatively more extreme, or Socialistisk Folkeparti

relatively less extreme? - In other words, who will approach whom the most?

V79: 65a. Do you think the Danish Police behave brutally or not brutally?

o V80: 65b. (If brutally) - Do you think the Danish Police behave more or less brutally than the Police of other
democratic countries?

o

Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1967 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIOVIO0V11V12V13V14VI5V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

e Special questions omnibus
Special questions omnibus no. 09

o V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54

V76 V77 V78 V79 V80
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